PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Telectra Limited | 03/08/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Beadlight Limited | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | B3-B7 New Yatt Business Centre | |
| City: | New Yatt, Witney | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | OX29 6TJ | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10651072 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ROCKCO P61AUS |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Bujold |

Total Attachments: 1

source=p61aus.name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0864

500238867

H \$40.00 10

RECORDED: 03/14/2007

13/03 '07 14:27 FAX 01993868894

01865882786 ROCK & CO

BEADLIGHT^LTD

PAGE 02/03 **2**01



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2127821

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TELECTRA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of BEADLIGHT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th March 2006



